

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		BLD Services, LLC 3091 NW 129th Street Opa Locka, FL 33054		Granite Inliner, LLC 10755 49th St. N. Clearwater, FL 33762		Insituform Technologies, LLC 3016 North US Highway, Suite #900 Tampa, FL 33619		LMK Pipe Renewal, LLC 1131 NW 55 St. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309		Ric-Man Construction Florida, Inc. 3100 SW 15th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442		SAK Construction, LLC 864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO 63366	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
GENERAL - GROUP I															
G-1.1	Emergency Response	10	DAY	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,742.00	\$ 37,420.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 869.80	\$ 8,698.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control	75	DAY	\$ 600.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 305.60	\$ 22,920.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 579.87	\$ 43,490.25	\$ 700.00	\$ 52,500.00
SANITARY SEWER - GROUP I															
S-1.1	Sewer Main Cleaning and CCTV Inspection - 8" Diameter and Less (Not part of CIPP Lining Work)	5000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 2.03	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00
S-1.2	Sewer Main Cleaning and CCTV Inspection - 10" to 12" Diameter (Not part of CIPP Lining Work)	2000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 2.03	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00
S-1.3	Sewer Main Cleaning and CCTV Inspection - 14" to 18" Diameter (Not part of CIPP Lining Work)	1000	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
S-1.4	Sewer Main Cleaning and CCTV Inspection - 20" to 27" Diameter (Not part of CIPP Lining Work)	1000	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 5.22	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
S-1.5	Sewer Main Cleaning and CCTV Inspection - 30" to 48" Diameter (Not part of CIPP Lining Work)	1000	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 10.44	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00
S-2	Sewer Lateral CCTV Inspection - In Conjunction with Sewer Main Cleaning and CCTV Inspection (Not part of CIPP Lining Work)	100	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 320.70	\$ 32,070.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 347.92	\$ 34,792.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00
S-3.1	Specialty Cleaning - 8" Diameter and Less	500	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00
S-3.2	Specialty Cleaning - 10" to 12" Diameter	200	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00
S-3.3	Specialty Cleaning - 14" to 18" Diameter	100	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 8.12	\$ 812.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
S-3.4	Specialty Cleaning - 20" to 27" Diameter	100	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
S-3.5	Specialty Cleaning - 30" Diameter and Greater	100	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
S-4.1	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 10" Diameter and Less	20	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 37.40	\$ 748.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 40.59	\$ 811.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
S-4.2	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 12" to 15" Diameter	5	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 48.10	\$ 240.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 52.19	\$ 260.95	\$ 47.00	\$ 235.00
S-4.3	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 18" to 24" Diameter	5	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 58.80	\$ 294.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 63.79	\$ 318.95	\$ 77.00	\$ 385.00
S-4.4	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 27" Diameter and Greater	5	EA	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 80.20	\$ 401.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 86.98	\$ 434.90	\$ 87.00	\$ 435.00
S-5	Chemical Sealing - Grout	1000	GAL	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00
S-6	Additional Access Cost	50	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 481.10	\$ 24,055.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,159.73	\$ 57,986.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
S-7	Chemical Sealing of Service Lateral Connection	20	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 340.30	\$ 6,806.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 289.93	\$ 5,798.60	\$ 480.00	\$ 9,600.00
0	MISCELLANEOUS - GROUP I	0	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
M-13	Allowance for Contract Amendment	--	--	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
CONTRACT BASE BID TOTAL - GROUP I:					\$ 211,475.00		\$ 329,125.00		\$ 228,484.50		\$ 648,250.00		\$ 260,533.95		\$ 262,455.00
SANITARY SEWER - GROUP II (CIPP Main Lining)															
S-11.1	CIPP Main Liner 8" Diameter - 6.0 mm Thick	25000	LF	\$ -	NB	\$ 34.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 27.10	\$ 677,500.00	\$ -	NB	\$ 24.01	\$ 600,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 700,000.00
S-11.2	CIPP Main Liner 10" Diameter - 6.0 mm Thick	7500	LF	\$ -	NB	\$ 40.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 31.70	\$ 237,750.00	\$ -	NB	\$ 27.03	\$ 202,725.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 225,000.00
S-11.3	CIPP Main Liner 12" Diameter - 6.0 mm Thick	2500	LF	\$ -	NB	\$ 45.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 34.80	\$ 87,000.00	\$ -	NB	\$ 30.81	\$ 77,025.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 82,500.00
S-11.4	CIPP Main Liner 15" Diameter - 7.5 mm Thick	1500	LF	\$ -	NB	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 47.10	\$ 70,650.00	\$ -	NB	\$ 40.38	\$ 60,540.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00
S-11.5	CIPP Main Liner 18" Diameter - 9.0 mm Thick	1500	LF	\$ -	NB	\$ 65.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 62.70	\$ 94,050.00	\$ -	NB	\$ 55.36	\$ 83,040.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 111,000.00
S-11.6	CIPP Main Liner 21" Diameter - 9.0 mm Thick	1000	LF	\$ -	NB	\$ 90.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 80.40	\$ 80,400.00	\$ -	NB	\$ 67.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 88,000.00
S-11.7	CIPP Main Liner 24" Diameter - 10.5 mm Thick	1000	LF	\$ -	NB	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 90.90	\$ 90,900.00	\$ -	NB	\$ 79.98	\$ 79,980.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95,000.00
S-11.8	CIPP Main Liner 27" Diameter - 10.5 mm Thick	1000	LF	\$ -	NB	\$ 110.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 98.70	\$ 98,700.00	\$ -	NB	\$ 87.74	\$ 87,740.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00
S-11.9	CIPP Main Liner 30" Diameter - 12.0 mm Thick	1000	LF	\$ -	NB	\$ 125.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 124.70	\$ 124,700.00	\$ -	NB	\$ 110.97	\$ 110,970.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135,000.00
S-11.10	CIPP Main Liner 36" Diameter - 12.0 mm Thick	1000	LF	\$ -	NB	\$ 150.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 158.70	\$ 158,700.00	\$ -	NB	\$ 128.22	\$ 128,220.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155,000.00
S-11.11	CIPP Main Liner 42" Diameter - 13.5 mm Thick	500	LF	\$ -	NB	\$ 230.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 182.30	\$ 91,150.00	\$ -	NB	\$ 167.68	\$ 83,840.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 87,500.00
S-11.12	CIPP Main Liner 48" Diameter - 15.0 mm Thick	500	LF	\$ -	NB	\$ 275.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 224.20	\$ 112,100.00	\$ -	NB	\$ 195.70	\$ 97,850.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125,000.00

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		BLD Services, LLC 3091 NW 129th Street Opa Locka, FL 33054	Granite Intliner, LLC 10755 49th St. N. Clearwater, FL 33762	Insituform Technologies, LLC 3016 North US Highway, Suite #900 Tampa, FL 33619	LMK Pipe Renewal, LLC 1131 NW 55 St. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309	Ric-Man Construction Florida, Inc. 3100 SW 15th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	SAK Construction, LLC 864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO 63366			
S-12.1	CIPP Main Liner 8" Diameter Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	1000	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 0.25 \$ 250.00	\$ 1.10 \$ 1,100.00	\$ -	NB \$ 1.12 \$ 1,120.00	\$ 0.01 \$ 10.00			
S-12.2	CIPP Main Liner 10" Diameter Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	2000	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 0.50 \$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.90 \$ 15,800.00	\$ -	NB \$ 1.86 \$ 3,720.00	\$ 0.01 \$ 20.00			
S-12.3	CIPP Main Liner 12" Diameter Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	2000	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 0.75 \$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.10 \$ 4,200.00	\$ -	NB \$ 2.17 \$ 4,340.00	\$ 0.01 \$ 20.00			
S-12.4	CIPP Main Liner 15" Diameter Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	2000	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 2.50 \$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.70 \$ 5,400.00	\$ -	NB \$ 2.48 \$ 4,960.00	\$ 1.00 \$ 2,000.00			
S-12.5	CIPP Main Liner 18" Diameter Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	1000	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 3.00 \$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.20 \$ 3,200.00	\$ -	NB \$ 2.98 \$ 2,980.00	\$ 1.00 \$ 1,000.00			
S-12.6	CIPP Main Liner 21" Diameter Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	500	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 3.50 \$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.70 \$ 1,850.00	\$ -	NB \$ 5.27 \$ 2,635.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 2,500.00			
S-12.7	CIPP Main Liner 24" Diameter Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	500	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 4.00 \$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.40 \$ 3,200.00	\$ -	NB \$ 5.27 \$ 2,635.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 2,500.00			
S-12.8	CIPP Main Liner 27" Diameter Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	501	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 4.25 \$ 2,129.25	\$ 6.90 \$ 3,456.90	\$ -	NB \$ 5.58 \$ 2,795.58	\$ 5.00 \$ 2,505.00			
S-12.9	CIPP Main Liner 30" Diameter Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	500	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 5.50 \$ 2,750.00	\$ 7.50 \$ 3,750.00	\$ -	NB \$ 6.20 \$ 3,100.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 2,500.00			
S-12.10	CIPP Main Liner 36" Diameter Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	500	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 6.00 \$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.60 \$ 4,300.00	\$ -	NB \$ 7.76 \$ 3,880.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 2,500.00			
S-12.11	CIPP Main Liner 42" Diameter Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	500	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 6.50 \$ 3,250.00	\$ 10.70 \$ 5,350.00	\$ -	NB \$ 8.69 \$ 4,345.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 2,500.00			
S-12.12	CIPP Main Liner 48" Diameter Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	500	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 11.00 \$ 5,500.00	\$ 12.80 \$ 6,400.00	\$ -	NB \$ 9.93 \$ 4,965.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 2,500.00			
S-13.1	CIPP Main Pre-Liner 8" Diameter	600	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 2.50 \$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.10 \$ 1,260.00	\$ -	NB \$ 2.17 \$ 1,302.00	\$ 3.00 \$ 1,800.00			
S-13.2	CIPP Main Pre-Liner 10" to 12" Diameter	600	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 3.25 \$ 1,950.00	\$ 4.30 \$ 2,580.00	\$ -	NB \$ 2.79 \$ 1,674.00	\$ 4.00 \$ 2,400.00			
S-13.3	CIPP Main Pre-Liner 15" to 18" Diameter	500	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 4.00 \$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.60 \$ 4,300.00	\$ -	NB \$ 3.41 \$ 1,705.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 2,500.00			
S-13.4	CIPP Main Pre-Liner 21" to 27" Diameter	400	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 6.00 \$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.80 \$ 5,120.00	\$ -	NB \$ 5.27 \$ 2,108.00	\$ 6.00 \$ 2,400.00			
S-13.5	CIPP Main Pre-Liner 30" to 36" Diameter	200	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 7.00 \$ 1,400.00	\$ 16.00 \$ 3,200.00	\$ -	NB \$ 6.83 \$ 1,366.00	\$ 7.00 \$ 1,400.00			
S-13.6	CIPP Main Pre-Liner 42" to 48" Diameter	150	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 9.00 \$ 1,350.00	\$ 21.40 \$ 3,210.00	\$ -	NB \$ 6.83 \$ 1,024.50	\$ 8.00 \$ 1,200.00			
S-14.1	Wastewater Bypass Pump-Around Setup - 8" Diameter and Less	55	EA	\$ -	NB \$ 1.00 \$ 55.00	\$ 320.70 \$ 17,638.50	\$ -	NB \$ 42.51 \$ 2,338.05	\$ 1.00 \$ 55.00			
S-14.2	Wastewater Bypass Pump-Around Setup - 10" to 12" Diameter	20	EA	\$ -	NB \$ 1.00 \$ 20.00	\$ 855.30 \$ 17,106.00	\$ -	NB \$ 61.36 \$ 1,227.20	\$ 1.00 \$ 20.00			
S-14.3	Wastewater Bypass Pump-Around Setup - 14" to 21" Diameter	15	EA	\$ -	NB \$ 600.00 \$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,094.10 \$ 91,411.50	\$ -	NB \$ 92.11 \$ 1,381.65	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 15,000.00			
S-14.4	Wastewater Bypass Pump-Around Setup - 22" to 30" Diameter	5	EA	\$ -	NB \$ 6,000.00 \$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,255.40 \$ 66,277.00	\$ -	NB \$ 521.45 \$ 2,607.25	\$ 4,500.00 \$ 22,500.00			
S-14.5	Wastewater Bypass Pump-Around Setup - 32" to 48" Diameter	5	EA	\$ -	NB \$ 12,000.00 \$ 60,000.00	\$ 19,882.60 \$ 99,413.00	\$ -	NB \$ 919.00 \$ 4,595.00	\$ 9,000.00 \$ 45,000.00			
S-15.1	Wastewater Bypass Pump-Around Operation - 8" Diameter and Less	75	DAY	\$ -	NB \$ 1.00 \$ 75.00	\$ 1.10 \$ 82.50	\$ -	NB \$ 71.93 \$ 5,394.75	\$ 1.00 \$ 75.00			
S-15.2	Wastewater Bypass Pump-Around Operation - 10" to 12" Diameter	40	DAY	\$ -	NB \$ 1.00 \$ 40.00	\$ 1.10 \$ 44.00	\$ -	NB \$ 203.43 \$ 8,137.20	\$ 1.00 \$ 40.00			
S-15.3	Wastewater Bypass Pump-Around Operation - 14" to 21" Diameter	30	DAY	\$ -	NB \$ 2,000.00 \$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,069.10 \$ 32,073.00	\$ -	NB \$ 534.53 \$ 16,035.90	\$ 300.00 \$ 9,000.00			
S-15.4	Wastewater Bypass Pump-Around Operation - 22" to 30" Diameter	15	DAY	\$ -	NB \$ 2,000.00 \$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,207.40 \$ 48,111.00	\$ -	NB \$ 1,292.44 \$ 19,386.60	\$ 3,000.00 \$ 45,000.00			
S-15.5	Wastewater Bypass Pump-Around Operation - 32" to 48" Diameter	10	DAY	\$ -	NB \$ 2,000.00 \$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,742.00 \$ 37,420.00	\$ -	NB \$ 3,072.62 \$ 30,726.20	\$ 4,000.00 \$ 40,000.00			
S-20	Removal & Sealing of Protruding Service Connections	10	EA	\$ -	NB \$ 600.00 \$ 6,000.00	\$ 588.00 \$ 5,880.00	\$ -	NB \$ 637.85 \$ 6,378.50	\$ 550.00 \$ 5,500.00			
S-22	Service Reconnection	500	EA	\$ -	NB \$ 500.00 \$ 250,000.00	\$ 463.80 \$ 231,900.00	\$ -	NB \$ 463.89 \$ 231,945.00	\$ 300.00 \$ 150,000.00			
S-23	CIPP Liner Material Testing	10	EA	\$ -	NB \$ 350.00 \$ 3,500.00	\$ 312.40 \$ 3,124.00	\$ -	NB \$ 289.93 \$ 2,899.30	\$ 300.00 \$ 3,000.00			
S-24.1	CIPP Liner Testing - FELL Testing - 8" to 12" Diameter	3500	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 30.00 \$ 105,000.00	\$ 8.80 \$ 30,800.00	\$ -	NB \$ 6.09 \$ 21,315.00	\$ 10.50 \$ 36,750.00			
S-24.2	CIPP Liner Testing - FELL Testing - 14" to 21" Diameter	500	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 30.00 \$ 15,000.00	\$ 13.20 \$ 6,600.00	\$ -	NB \$ 7.13 \$ 3,565.00	\$ 12.30 \$ 6,150.00			
S-24.3	CIPP Liner Testing - FELL Testing - 22" to 30" Diameter	500	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 30.00 \$ 15,000.00	\$ 15.50 \$ 7,750.00	\$ -	NB \$ 11.11 \$ 5,555.00	\$ 14.75 \$ 7,375.00			
S-24.4	CIPP Liner Testing - FELL Testing - 32" to 48" Diameter	200	LF	\$ -	NB \$ 30.00 \$ 6,000.00	\$ 18.70 \$ 3,740.00	\$ -	NB \$ 22.98 \$ 4,596.00	\$ 18.00 \$ 3,600.00			
MISCELLANEOUS - GROUP II												
M-13	Allowance for Contract Amendment - Group II	--	--	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00			
SANITARY SEWER - GROUP II TOTAL:					NB	\$ 3,028,919.25	\$ 2,800,647.40	NB	\$ 2,197,918.68	\$ 2,515,320.00		
SANITARY SEWER - GROUP III (Service Lateral CIPP Lining)												
S-24	Initial Service Lateral CCTV From Main	250	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ -	NB \$ -	NB \$ 290.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ -	NB \$ -	NB
S-25	Initial Service Lateral CCTV Inspection From Clean Out	25	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ -	NB \$ -	NB \$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ -	NB \$ -	NB
S-26.1	CIPP Lateral Lining, 8" to 10" Full Circle Main/Lateral Connection, Up To 15 LF	200	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ -	NB \$ -	NB \$ 3,597.00	\$ 719,400.00	\$ -	NB \$ -	NB

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		BLD Services, LLC 3091 NW 129th Street Opa Locka, FL 33054		Granite Inliner, LLC 10755 49th St. N. Clearwater, FL 33762		Insituform Technologies, LLC 3016 North US Highway, Suite #900 Tampa, FL 33619		LMK Pipe Renewal, LLC 1131 NW 55 St. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309		Ric-Man Construction Florida, Inc. 3100 SW 15th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442		SAK Construction, LLC 864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO 63366	
S-26.2	CIPP Lateral Lining, 12" to 15" Full Circle Main/Lateral Connection, Up To 15 LF	5	EA	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB
S-27.1	CIPP Lateral Lining, 8" to 10" Full Circle Main/Lateral Connection, Up To 15 LF, Stack Pipe, Single Lateral	30	EA	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB
S-27.2	CIPP Lateral Lining, 12" to 15" Full Circle Main/Lateral Connection, Up To 15 LF, Stack Pipe, Single Lateral	5	EA	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB
S-28-1	CIPP Lateral Lining, 8" to 10" Full Circle Main/Lateral Connection, Up To 15 LF, Stack Pipe, Double Lateral	30	EA	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB
S-28.2	CIPP Lateral Lining, 12" to 15" Full Circle Main/Lateral Connection, Up To 15 LF, Stack Pipe, Double Lateral	5	EA	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB
S-29	CIPP Lateral Lining, Up To 15 LF (From Access Structure)	10	EA	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB	\$ 3,385.00	\$ 33,850.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB
S-30	CIPP Lateral Lining - Additional, Beyond 15 LF (Only Applies with Pay Items S-26 to S-29)	10,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB	\$ 70.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB
S-31	Replacement or Installation of Cleanouts - Not In Bulk	20	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB
S-32	Replacement or Installation of Cleanouts - Bulk Installation (10 or more within localized area)	75	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB
S-33	Replacement or Installation of Cleanouts - Dewatering - Targeted Areas	90	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB
S-35	Clean-Out Restoration in Grass/Mulch Area	75	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB
S-36	Clean-Out Restoration in Asphalt Area	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB
S-37	Clean-Out Restoration in Concrete Driveway	10	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB
S-38	Clean-Out Restoration in Paver Driveway	10	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB
MISCELLANEOUS - GROUP III						\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB			\$ -	NB	\$ -	NB
M-13	Allowance for Contract Amendment	--	--	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SANITARY SEWER - GROUP III TOTAL:					\$ 1,293,125.00		NB		NB	\$ 2,437,750.00		NB		NB	
BID TABULATION SUMMARY															
CONTRACT BASE BID TOTAL - GROUP I:				\$ 211,475.00		\$ 329,125.00		\$ 228,484.50		\$ 648,250.00		\$ 260,533.95		\$ 262,455.00	
SANITARY SEWER GROUP II - TOTAL:				NB		\$ 3,028,919.25		\$ 2,800,647.40		NB		\$ 2,197,918.68		\$ 2,515,320.00	
SANITARY SEWER - GROUP III TOTAL:				\$ 1,293,125.00		NB		NB		\$ 2,437,750.00		NB		NB	

Matthew Wilson
Project Manager

Diana Smilova, P.E.
Design Manager

Brijesh Prayman
Brijesh Prayman, P.E., ENV SP
Engineering & Capital Improvements Director

6/29/2020
Date: